## **Exhibit F**

## **Description of Transaction and Public Interest Statement**

This application is one of a number of concurrently filed applications that seek Commission consent to assign FCC broadcast, wireless, and earth station authorizations licensed to subsidiaries of Tribune Media Company ("Tribune") to Fox Television Stations, LLC ("Fox") immediately prior to consummation of the pending merger (the "Merger Transaction") of Sinclair Broadcasting Group, Inc. and Tribune. Broadcast applications with respect to the Merger Transaction were filed on June 26, 2017, and wireless and earth station applications with respect to the Merger Transaction were filed concurrently therewith or shortly thereafter. <sup>1</sup>

As these transactions are contingent upon consummation of the Merger Transaction, the applicants request the Commission process these Applications concurrently with the applications for the Merger Transaction. Approval of this application is in the public interest because it will allow the licenses to continue to be used in the operation of the broadcast stations also being transferred in connection with the assignment of licenses from Tribune to Fox.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See Media Bureau Establishes Pleading Cycle for Applications to Transfer Control of Tribune Media Company to Sinclair Broadcast Group, Inc. and Permit-but-Disclose Ex Parte Status for the Proceeding, Public Notice, DA 17-647, MB Docket No. 17-179 (Rel. July 6, 2017).